RFC Series
[ Radio Frequency Capacitor ]
-55 to +125℃Operation Temperature
± 0.05pF to ± 0.1pF, C , JTolerance
300% Rated Voltage for 5 second @ 50mA max. currentDielectric Strength
0 % per decade of time , TypicalAging
10GΩInsulation Resistance
Q ≧1000 at 1MHz & ≧ 500. at 1GHz / ≧1pFQ Value :

Application
Summary of Specification
How To Order
RFCRFC 04020402 GG 1R01R0 BB 025025 TT
Packaging
T: Taping &
Reel
B: Bulk
Rated Voltage
Ex.:
025:25Vdc
Tolerance
Ex.:
L : ±0.050pF
A: ±0.075pF
B: ±0.10pF
C: ±0.25pF
J : ± 5.0 %
Capacitance
Unit : pF
Ex.:
R10: 0.1pF
5R0: 5.0pF
120: 12×101
Dielectric
Ex.:
G : C0G
Chip Size
Ex.:
0201 :
0.6×0.3 mm
0402 :
1.0×0.5 mm
Product Code
RFC:
Radio
Frequency
of MLCC
Solder Metal (Sn)
Barrier (Ni)
External Electrodes (Ag)
Inner Electrodes (Ag)
W
T
L
BW B
Application     ( Typical Circuit )
VCO PA DUPLEXER
Capacitance Range
Structure & Dimension
Characteristic
Holy Stone
Multilayer Ceramic Chip Capacitors (MLCC)
Q v.s. Capacitance at 1GHz
10
100
1000
10000
0 5 10 15 20
Capacitance /1MHz (pF)
Q
 v
al
ue RFC-0402
MLC-0402
Self Resonant Frequency
1
10
100
0.1 1 10 100
Capacitance/1MHz (pF)
S